# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DataRobot LLC		03/29/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DataRobot, Inc.	
Street Address:	6163 Chatham St., 5th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85662820	DATAROBOT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-778-5275

harumiyamamoto@dwt.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Harumi Yamamoto

1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97761-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harumi Yamamoto
SIGNATURE:	/Harumi Yamamoto/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DATAROBOT Conversion#page1.tif source=DATAROBOT Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0385

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "DATAROBOT LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DATAROBOT LLC" TO "DATAROBOT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 2:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5172531 8100V

DATE: 04-02-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0330091

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0386** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130381633

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:36 PM 04/01/2013 FILED 02:32 PM 04/01/2013 SRV 130381633 - 5172531 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

This Certificate of Conversion, converting DataRobot LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, into DataRobot, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is hereby adopted by DataRobot LLC for filing pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1. The business entity being converted is a Delaware limited liability company, which limited liability company was formed in Delaware on June 20, 2012.
  - 2. The name of the business entity being converted is DataRobot LLC.
- 3. The name of the Delaware corporation, as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed with the State of Delaware in accordance with subsection (b) of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, is DataRobot, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Delaware limited liability company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of March 29, 2013.

DATAROBOT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Jeremy Achin Manager

DWT 21462956v1 0097761-000001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 07/10/2014